900640352 08/31/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM671309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900637594

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eMindful Inc.		06/23/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eMindful LLC	
Street Address:	11315 Corporate Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Bldg. 500, Suite 210	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32817	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5757083	EM LIFE
Registration Number:	4959536	WEIGHT BALANCE FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	4936292	METABOLIC HEALTH IN SMALL BYTES
Registration Number:	4932374	STRESS LESS, LIVE MORE
Registration Number:	4777951	EMINDFUL ACCOUNTABLE WELLNESS
Registration Number:	3954574	MINDFULNESS AT WORK
Registration Number:	3728159	EMINDFUL
Serial Number:	88845455	VIBE TRIBES
Serial Number:	88730378	EMCC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is disaccessial, it will be sent via 05 mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: cmintzer@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Cassandra P. Mintzer/Jones/Jones Day

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255-612002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cassandra P. Mintzer
SIGNATURE:	/Cassandra P. Mintzer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021

Total Attachments: 2

 $source=NAI_1519495950_1_eMindful\ LLC\ -\ filed\ Certificate\ of\ Formation\ (2)-c\#page1.tif$ $source=NAI_1519495950_1_eMindful\ LLC\ -\ filed\ Certificate\ of\ Formation\ (2)-c\#page2.tif$

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:00 AM 06/23/2021
FILED 10:00 AM 06/23/2021
SR 20212524469 - File Number 6024119

OF eMINDFUL LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE 1.

The name of the limited liability company is eMindful LLC.

ARTICLE 2.

The address of the registered office of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, and the registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Certificate of Formation as of June 23, 2021.

/s/ Annette Peterson-Igbinovia

Annette Peterson-Igbinovia, Authorized Person

73198270 v1

eMindful Inc.

1. Desired Name: eMindful LLC

2. Conflicting Name: eMindful Inc.

File Number: 3637864

Address: 11315 Corporate Blvd.

Suite 210

Orlando, FL 32817

I hereby unconditionally grant consent to the use of the name "eMindful" to eMindful LLC and certify that I am authorized to sign this Consent and that by signing this Consent I am subject to the penalties of perjury as if I had signed this Consent under oath.

Dated this 22nd day of June, 2021.

EMINDFUL INC.

By: Mary Pigatti

Its: Chief Executive Officer

73198200 v1

RECORDED: 08/18/2021